TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIHART AG		06/16/2010	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMET GROUP GmbH	
Street Address:	Zeppelinstrasse 3	
City:	74354 Besigheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76371869	REAMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: mwilliams@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Faber

Address Line 1: 1180 Avewnue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T/2107-201(V16012)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900165262

Name: Robert C. Faber

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0449

001 /00/ 00:0te LO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber	
Signature:	/Robert C. Faber/	
Date:	06/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=01153173#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIHART AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and doing business at Industriestrasse 2, Dulliken, Switzerland ("Assignor"), is the current record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,892,363, issued October 12, 2004, for the mark REAMAX;

AND, WHEREAS, KOMET GROUP GmbH, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose principal office and place of business is located at Zeppelinstrasse 3, 74354 Besigheim, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark REAMAX, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

DIHART AG

16.06.2010		
[Date]	Name: Peter Buttler	
	Title Managinh Director	

03345114.1

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0451